
 

SEND AND INCLUSION IN HARROGATE, RIPON, KNARESBOROUGH AND CRAVEN 

COUNTYWIDE TEAMS

 

  

Hub and Locality Managers:  

 

 

Heads of Service

•Nikki Joyce – Head of Special Educational Needs and Disabilities

•Carol –Ann Howe – Head of Inclusion

•Karl Podmore – Service Manager for Disabled Children's Service

•Emma Lonsdale – Head of Children’s Commissioning

•Jane Harvey - Strategic Planning and Development Officer

•Chris Reynolds – SEND Provision and Resources Manager

Service Managers

•Hearing Impairment Team – Julie Broome

•Visual Impairment Team – Nicky Sands

•Occupational Therapist Manager – Vacant

•Medical Education Service – Sarah Fawcett

•Specialist Careers Adviser – Alison Fletcher

•Attendance and Enforcement – Julie Parrish

Countywide Team:    

Head of SEND Nikki.Joyce@northyorks.gov.uk  Hearing Impairment 
Team 

Julie.Broome@northyorks.gov.uk  

Head of Inclusion Carol-
Ann.Howe@northyorks.gov.uk  

Visual Impairment 
Team 

Nicola.Sands@northyorks.gov.uk  

Service Manager for 
DCS 

Karl.Podmore@northyorks.gov.uk  Occupational 
Therapist Manager 

Vacant 

Head of Children’s 
Commissioning 

Emma.Lonsdale@northyorks.gov.uk  Medical Education 
Service 

Sarah.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk  

Strategic Planning 
and Development 
Officer 

Jane.Harvey@northyorks.gov.uk Specialist Careers 
Adviser 

Alison.Fletcher@northyorks.gov.uk  

SEND Provision and 
Resources Manager 

Chris.Reynolds@northyorks.gov.uk  Attendance and 
Enforcement 

Julie.Parrish@northyorks.gov.uk  

Locality Special Educational Needs and Disabilities (SEND) Manager

Amanda Millgate (from 17.8.20)

Locality Manager (Inclusion)  Harrogate, Ripon and Knaresborough

Communication and Interaction Specialism

Rachel Comerford

Rachel.Comerford@northyorks.gov.uk

Locality Manager (Inclusion) Craven

Social, Emotional and Mental Health Specialism

Cerys Townend

Cerys.Townend@northyorks.gov.uk
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Hub Address: (This is the main hub office but the team will be working from satellite bases across the area) 

Harrogate, Ripon and Knaresborough Hub, 80 High Street, Starbeck, Harrogate, HG2 7LW. Tel: 01609 780780 

Craven Hub, 1 Belle Vue Square, Skipton, BD23 1FJ. Tel: 01609 780780 

 
Hub Staff: 

Special Educational 

Needs Casework 

Manager 

Gill.PritchardJenkins@northyorks.gov.uk  Special Educational Needs 

Casework Officer 

Anna.Smith4@northyorks.gov.uk  

Special Educational 

Needs Casework Officer 

Vacancy Special Educational Needs 

Casework Officer 

Joanne.Featherstone@northyorks.gov.uk  

Speech, Language and 

Communication Needs 

Specialist 

Jo.Collett@northyorks.gov.uk    Speech and Language 

Therapy Assistant 

Bethany.Hardy@northyorks.gov.uk  

Speech and Language 

Therapist  

Hannah.Knowles@northyorks.gov.uk  Speech and Language 

Therapy Assistant 

Rachael.Hodgson@northyorks.gov.uk  

Communication and 

Interaction Specialist 

Teacher 

Samantha.Gray@northyorks.gov.uk   Communication and 

Interaction Specialist 

Teacher 

Deborah.Sharp@northyorks.gov.uk  

Communication and 

Interaction Specialist 

Teacher 

Julia.Dickason@northyorks.gov.uk   Specialist Practitioner 

Communication and 

Interaction 

Carol.Moxon@northyorks.gov.uk   

Specialist Practitioner 

Communication and 

Interaction 

Tracy.Ashton@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Practitioner 

Communication and 

Interaction 

Anna.Dixon@northyorks.gov.uk  

Specialist Practitioner 

Communication and 

Interaction 

Joanne Deaton Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health Specialist 

Kate.Race@northyorks.gov.uk   

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health Specialist 

Amanda.Morphet@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Practitioner Social, 

Emotional and Mental Health 

Laura.Henry@northyorks.gov.uk  

Specialist Practitioner 

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health 

Bledd.Hughes@northyorks.gov.uk  Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-25), 

Early Development 

Rachel.Cole@northyorks.gov.uk    

Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-

25), Early Development 

Lorayne.Farrington@northyorks.gov.uk  

 

Specialist Practitioner 

Cognition and Learning 

Elisabeth.Graham-

Bell@northyorks.gov.uk  

Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-

25), Learning Difficulties 

Joanna.Holliday@northyorks.gov.uk   Portage Home Visitor Lucy.Turner@northyorks.gov.uk  

Portage Home Visitor Rozanne.Russell@northyorks.gov.uk   Occupational Therapist 

(Home Independence + 

Special Educational Needs 

and Disabilities) 

Anna.Broadbent@northyorks.gov.uk  

Portage Home Visitor Diane.Taylor@northyorks.gov.uk   Occupational Therapist 

(Special Educational Needs 

and Disabilities) 

Commissioned 

Occupational Therapist 

(Home Independence) 

Helen.Watson@northyorks.gov.uk   Senior Practitioner 

Educational Psychologist 

Paul.Dufton@northyorks.gov.uk    

Area Senior Educational 

Psychologist 

Lynn.Turner@northyorks.gov.uk   Senior Practitioner 

Educational Psychologist 

Vacancy 

Senior Practitioner 

Educational Psychologist 

Paul.Duff@northyorks.gov.uk   Assistant Educational 

Psychologist 

Rachel.Hall@northyorks.gov.uk   

Senior Practitioner 

Educational Psychologist 

Catrin.Harrap@northyorks.gov.uk  

(Maternity) 

Trainee Educational 

Psychologist 

Ruth.Simpson@northyorks.gov.uk  

 

CYPS Managers in the Locality: 

Disabled Children’s Service Locality Team Manager- H/K/R Nikki.Walton@northyorks.gov.uk  

Disabled Children’s Service Locality Team Manager- Craven Sally.Rushton@northyorks.gov.uk  

Medical Coordinator Sarah.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk  

Early Help Group Manager Paul.Carswell@northyorks.gov.uk  
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